L Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current

Month

5,149

4,969

2,335

221

47,879

42,433

$19,477,468

$459

3,358

15.1

28.6

1,938

904

84

26

1,456

379

Previous
Month

3,531

3,128

2,609

322

48,616

44,223

$20,827,010

$471

2,867

15.0

279

1,920

650

50

17

1,292

340

Month Ending : April 30, 2024

Year
Ago

4,610

4,472

2,070

210

36,031

32,100

$13,959,585

$435

2,186

13.7

239

1,612

610

161

38

1,244

307

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
45.8% 11.7%
58.9% 11.1%
-10.5% 12.8%
-31.4% 52%
-1.5% 32.9%
-4.0% 32.2%
-6.5% 39.5%
-2.5% 5.6%
17.1% 53.6%
1.0% 10.6%
2.6% 19.7%
0.9% 20.2%
39.1% 48.2%
68.0% -47.8%
52.9% -31.6%
12.7% 17.0%
11.5% 23.5%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

21,877

20,513

14,556

1,308

212,669

187,496

$87,467,518

$467

12,494

15.1

28.6

12,252

2,986

281

86

5,868

1,528

2023

20,033

19,105

13,769

1,317

184,906

162,770

$72,933,357

$448

10,217

13.7

239

11,613

2,214

329

86

5,696

1,453

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



